

AB «INTER RAO Lietuva» Tumeno g. 4 Vilnius Lithuania Nord Pool AS Lilleakerveien 2A PO Box 121 NO - 1325 Lysaker

T +47 6710 9100 Org. nr: 919 585 099 nordpoolgroup.com

URGENT, BY EMAIL ONLY

FAO: Vidas Cebatariunas

20 May 2022

Notice of Suspension

Dear AB «INTER RAO Lietuva»,

AB «INTER RAO Lietuva» is being suspended from further trading on Nord Pool's markets. The grounds for the suspension are the current risk related to settlement between Nord Pool and RAO Group companies.

This suspension is effective immediately.

Yours sincerely,

Dand Horns

David Hastings Risk Manager, Nord Pool AS